TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM402877

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2016
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900380390

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Parallels IP Holdings GmbH		06/30/2016	Limited Liability Company: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PARALLELS International GmbH	
Street Address:	Vordergasse 59	
City:	Schaffhausen	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	8200	
Entity Type:	Gesellschaft Mit Beschränkter Haftung (Gmbh): SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

PROPERTY NOWIBERS TOTAL. TO				
Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	86049624	APPLIFY		
Serial Number:	86913969	PARALLELS RAS		
Serial Number:	87032893	READYKERNEL		
Registration Number:	3053649	PLESK		
Registration Number:	3109113	PARALLELS		
Registration Number:	3278114	TRANSPORTER		
Registration Number:	3397263	COHERENCE		
Registration Number:	3430971	PARALLELS DESKTOP		
Registration Number:	3850456	CONTAINER		
Registration Number:	3660369	PARALLELS		
Registration Number:	3821060	CRYSTAL MODE		
Registration Number:	4295582	VIRTUOZZO		
Registration Number:	4791174	PARALLELS ACCESS		
Registration Number:	4846546	APPLIFICATION		
Registration Number:	4959568	OPENVZ		
Registration Number:	4959572	CRIU		
·				

TRADEMARK REEL: 005897 FRAME: 0767

900382280

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6504936811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-493-9300

Email: trademarks@wsgr.com, ckahn@wsgr.com
Correspondent Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 40825-900/CK9

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050

NAME OF SUBMITTER:
Alyssa M. Worsham
/Alyssa M. Worsham/
DATE SIGNED:
10/21/2016

Total Attachments: 6

source=recordal resubmission#page1.tif

source=recordal resubmission#page2.tif

source=recordal resubmission#page3.tif

source=recordal resubmission#page4.tif

source=recordal resubmission#page5.tif

source=recordal resubmission#page6.tif

Application

The following application for registration in the Commercial Register of the Canton Schaffhausen is hereby filed:

0.1.1 Company Name

PARALLELS International GmbH (CH-113.871.039)

0.2. Registered Office

Schaffhausen

4. Legal Form

Limited liability company

0.5. SOGC-Publication

(SOGC-Nr. 28 of 10.02.2016, Id. 2658195)

1.05. Amendment to the Articles of

Incorporation

June 24, 2016

6. Purpose new

The purpose of the Company is the acquisition, the holding, the management, the selling and the licensing of intellectual property rights and the protection and defense of such rights. Further, the purpose of the Company is the development, the support, the sale and the licensing of computer software as well as the financing and holding of real estate.

For this purpose the Company may participate in other companies or acquire, establish or merge with companies in the same or similar fields of business and may carry out any activity and enter into any agreements which seem appropriate to promote the purpose of the Company or is directly or indirectly related thereto.

The Company may grant loans or provide other kind of financing to its direct or indirect parent company and its or the parent company's direct or indirect subsidiaries and may grant security of all kind for obligations of those companies, including by means of pledges over or fiduciary transfers of assets of the Company or by means of guarantees of any kind, with or without compensation.

8.1 Merger, Demerger, Conversion, Transfer of Assets new

Merger: The company acquires assets in the amount of and external capital in the amount of from PARALLELS IP Holdings GmbH (), Schaffhausen, according to the merger agreement dated 30.06.2016 and the balance sheet as per 31.12.2015. As the same shareholder holds all the shares in the involved companies, neither a capital increase nor an allocation of shares will

17. Documents

take place.

- 1. Application
- 2. Public deed with new articles of incorporation
- 3. Merger Agreement
- Signed balance sheet of PARALLELS
 IP Holdings GmbH and auditor's report

18. Fee addressee

PARALLELS International GmbH Vordergasse 59 8200 Schaffhausen

19.1 Orders

1 extract from the commercial register (German)

1 extract from the commercial register (English)



19.2. Address for Delivery

Lenz & Staehelin Marion Bähler Bleicherweg 58 8027 Zurich

21. Date 30.06.7016

Personal signature of the member of the management board with single signing authority

Martin Herb

RECORDED: 10/04/2016